Farnell Page 499 Date: 05-09-06 time:18:53
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt
N
o
n-
co
m
p
lia
nt
Li
m
ite
d
 s
to
ck
 -
R
o
H
S
 r
ep
la
ce
m
en
t a
va
ila
b
le
R
o
H
S
16
E
M
C
,
F
ilt
e
rs
 &
 S
u
p
p
re
s
s
io
n
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
499EMC, Filters & Suppression
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 499
Varistors
Varistor Safety Precautions
Gas Discharge Tube - 20kA
Gas Discharge Tubes - 10kA
Should the varistor be subjected to surge currents and energy levels in excess of maximum
ratings it may physically fail by package rupture or expulsion of material.
Case Size A B C D
0603 1.0 1.0 0.6 3.0
0805 1.4 1.2 1.0 3.4
1206 1.8 1.2 2.1 4.5
1210 2.8 1.2 2.1 4.5
If not fused the varistor should be located away from other components or be physically
shielded from them.
Case Size A B C D
0603 1.0 1.0 0.6 3.0
0805 1.4 1.2 1.0 3.4
1206 1.8 1.2 2.1 4.5
1210 2.8 1.2 2.1 4.5
3225 3.5 2.8 4.5 10.1
4032 3.5 2.8 6.5 12.1
213829
Trans Peak Varistor Max
Max. AC Energy Surge Volt Clamp.
Op. (2ms) Current W 1mA) Voltage Toler.Vv Order
Volt. (V) Volt. (J) 8/20us A (V) V A (1mA) % Mftrs List No. Code
0603 Case Size
4 5.5 0.003 30 8 19 @ 1A ±20% B72500T40M60 883-2374
6 8 0.003 30 11 27 @ 1A ±20% B72500T60M60 883-2382
7 9 0.003 30 12.5 30 @ 1A ±20% B72500T70M60 883-2390
8 11 0.003 30 15 33 @ 1A ±15% B72500T80L60 883-2404
11 14 0.003 30 18 35 @ 1A ±10% B72500T110K60 883-2412
14 18 0.003 30 22 40 @ 1A ±10% B72500T140K60 883-2420
17 22 0.003 30 27 46 @ 1A ±10% B72500T170K60 883-2439
20 26 0.003 30 33 56 @ 1A ±10% B72500T200K60 883-2447
25 31 0.003 30 39 67 @ 1A ±10% B72500T250K60 883-2455
0805 Case Size
4 5.5 0.005 100 8 19 @ 1A ±20% B72510T40M62 883-2463
6 8 0.005 120 11 27 @ 1A ±20% B72510T60M62 883-2471
8 11 0.005 120 15 33 @ 1A ±20% B72510T80L62 883-2480
11 14 0.005 120 18 35 @ 1A ±15% B72510T110K62 883-2498
14 18 0.005 120 22 40 @ 1A ±10% B72510T140K60 883-2501
17 22 0.005 30 27 50 @ 1A ±10% B72510T170K62 883-2510
20 26 0.005 80 33 56 @ 1A ±22% B72510T200K62 883-2528
25 31 0.005 80 39 67 @ 1A ±10% B72510T250K62 883-2536
30 8 0.005 80 47 77 @ 1A ±10% B72510T300K62 883-2544
1206 Case Size
4 5.5 0.008 150 8 17 @ 1A ±20% B72520T40M62 883-2552
6 8 0.008 200 11 25 @ 1A ±20% B72520T60M62 883-2560
8 11 0.008 200 15 30 @ 1A ±20% B72520T80L62 883-2579
11 14 0.008 200 18 33 @ 1A ±15% B72520T110K62 883-2587
14 18 0.008 200 22 38 @ 1A ±10% B72520T140K62 883-2595
17 22 0.008 200 27 44 @ 1A ±10% B72520T170K62 883-2609
20 26 0.008 200 33 54 @ 1A ±10% B72520T200K62 883-2617
25 31 0.008 200 39 65 @ 1A ±10% B72520T250K62 883-2625
30 38 0.008 200 47 77 @ 1A ±10% B72520T300K62 883-2633
35 45 0.008 100 56 90 @ 1A ±10% B72520T350K62 883-2641
40 56 0.008 100 68 110 @ 1A ±10% B72520T400K62 883-2650
50 65 0.008 100 82 135 @ 1A ±10% B72520T500K62 883-2668
60 85 0.008 100 100 165 @ 1A ±10% B72520T600K62 883-2676
1210 Case Size
4 5.5 0.01 250 8 17 @ 2.5A ±20% B72530T40M62 883-2684
6 8 0.01 300 11 25 @ 2.5A ±20% B72530T60M62 883-2692
8 11 0.01 400 15 30 @ 2.5A ±20% B72530T80L62 883-2706
11 14 0.01 400 18 33 @ 2.5A ±15% B72530T110K62 883-2714
14 18 0.01 400 22 38 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530T140K62 883-2722
17 22 0.01 400 27 44 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530T170K62 883-2730
20 26 0.01 400 33 54 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530T200K62 883-2749
25 31 0.01 300 39 65 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530T250K62 883-2757
30 38 0.01 300 47 77 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530T300K62 883-2765
35 45 0.01 250 56 90 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530T350K62 883-2773
40 56 0.01 250 68 110 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530T400K62 883-2781
50 65 0.01 200 82 135 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530T500K62 883-2790
60 85 0.01 200 100 165 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530T600K62 883-2803
Trans Peak Varistor Max
Max. AC Energy Surge Volt Clamp.
Op. (2ms) Current Vv (1mA) Voltage Toler.Vv Order
Volt. (V) Volt. (J) 8/20us A (V) V A (1mA) % Mftrs List No. Code
0603 Case Size
4 5.5 0.1 30 8 19 @ 1A ±20% B72500V40M60 967-877
6 8 0.1 30 11 27 @ 1A ±20% B72500V60M60 967-889
7 9 0.1 30 12.5 27 @ 1A ±15% B72500V70K60 967-890
11 14 0.2 30 18 35 @ 1A ±10% B72500V110K60 967-919
14 18 0.2 30 22 40 @ 1A ±10% B72500V140K60 967-920
0805 Case Size
4 5.5 0.2 100 8 19 @ 1A ±20% B72510V40M62 967-932
6 8 0.2 120 11 27 @ 1A ±15% B72510V60M62 967-944
11 14 0.2 120 18 35 @ 1A ±10% B72510V110K62 967-968
14 18 0.3 120 22 40 @ 1A ±10% B72510V140K62 967-970
17 22 0.3 200 27 46 @ 1A ±10% B72510V170K62 967-981
20 26 0.3 200 33 56 @ 1A ±10% B72510V200K62 967-993
25 31 0.3 200 39 67 @ 1A ±10% B72510V250K62 968-006
1206 Case Size
11 14 0.5 200 18 33 @ 1A ±10% B72520V110K62 968-043
14 18 0.5 200 22 36 @ 1A ±10% B72520V140K62 968-055
20 26 1.9 400 33 54 @ 1A ±10% B72520V200K62 968-079
Ì 20kA metal ceramic gas dis-
charge tubes
Ì A81 types have axial leads
Ì Metal ceramic gas discharge tubes
Ì N80 type is button cell, N81 types axial
lead
Price Each
Case Size Order Code 5+ 20+ 50+ 100+ + +
0603 All Values ● 28.00 26.00 25.00 22.00 – – – –
0805 All Values ● 33.00 31.00 29.00 26.00 – – – –
1206 All Values ● 38.00 34.00 32.00 29.00 – – – –
1210 All Values ● 46.00 45.00 43.00 38.00 – – – –
Impulse discharge current 20kA
Insulation resistance >10GΩ
Capacitance <1.5pF
Impulse discharge current 10kA
Insulation resistance 10GΩ
SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors – Surface Mount
DC Sparkover Impulse Sparkover Mftrs. Order
Voltage (V) Voltage (V) List No. Code
90 <600 N81-A90X 564-023
230 <700 N80-A230X 564-035
350 <950 N81-A350X 564-047
220479
SMD Varistors– MLV Standard Series
220478
Ì Suitable for ESD protection
Ì Surge currents up to 1200 A
Ì Bidirectional clamping
Ì Case sizes ranging from 0603 to 1210
Mftrs. Price Each
List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 50+ 100+
N81-A90X 564-023● 174.00 157.00 139.00 122.00
N80-A230X 564-035● 105.00 95.00 84.00 74.00
N81-A350X 564-047● 120.00 108.00 96.00 84.00
Ì Surface mount Metal Oxide
Varistors
Ì Popular surface mount case
sizes
Mftrs. Price Each
List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 50+ 100+
A80-C90X 564-059 163.00 147.00 130.00 114.00
A81-C90X 564-060● 142.00 128.00 114.00 99.00
A81-A230X 434-292● 142.00 128.00 114.00 99.00
A81-A350X 564-084● 142.00 128.00 114.00 99.00
386505
Ì Silver palladium terminations up to 1210
case size, tinned copper above